
Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 C3 John PRITCHARD/Chris WILLIAMS RC3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:45:51.6 1

Class RC1

No finisher eligible

Class RC2

No finisher eligible

Class RC3

1 C7 Jamie BROWN/Craig BURGESS RC3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:45:51.9 2
2 C5 Alex LAFFEY/Peter MARTIN RC3 Ford Fiesta 0:46:11.0 0:19.1 3

Class RC4

1 C8 Louise COOK/Stefan DAVIS RC4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:57.8 4

Final Results
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 C3 John PRITCHARD/Chris WILLIAMS RC3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:45:51.6 0:45:51.6
2 C7 Jamie BROWN/Craig BURGESS RC3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:45:51.9 0:45:51.9 0:00.3 
3 C5 Alex LAFFEY/Peter MARTIN RC3 3 Ford Fiesta 0:46:11.0 0:46:11.0 0:19.4 
4 C8 Louise COOK/Stefan DAVIS RC4 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:57.8 0:50:57.8 5:06.2 

Final Results by Competition Number
No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

C1 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD RC1 Vauxhall Nova VXR 190 Gearbox SS6
C2 Damien SMITH/Frazer HUTCHINSON RC3 Ford Fiesta ST Accident SS5
C3 1 John PRITCHARD/Chris WILLIAMS RC3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:45:51.6 0:45:51.6
C4 Richard PARRY-JONES/Sara PRICE RC3 Ford Fiesta ST Accident SS4
C5 3 Alex LAFFEY/Peter MARTIN RC3 3 Ford Fiesta 0:46:11.0 0:46:11.0 0:19.4 
C6 Philip EWART/Scott McMAHON RC3 Ford Fiesta ST Mechanical SS5
C7 2 Jamie BROWN/Craig BURGESS RC3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:45:51.9 0:45:51.9 0:00.3 
C8 4 Louise COOK/Stefan DAVIS RC4 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:57.8 0:50:57.8 5:06.2 

Final Stage Times
No. Driver Class SS 2

Glendun 1

SS 3

Torr Head 1

SS 4
Knockboy 2

SS 5

Glendun 2

SS 6
Torr Head 2

C1 Julian WILKES RC1 8:46.2 8:29.5 8:05.6 8:45.2 Gearbox SS6

C2 Damien SMITH RC3 8:58.6 8:39.2 8:35.3 Accident SS5
C3 John PRITCHARD RC3 9:21.0 8:41.3 8:50.7 9:35.4 9:23.2 
C4 R PARRY-JONES RC3 9:08.6 8:42.7 Accident SS4
C5 Alex LAFFEY RC3 9:20.1 9:07.0 8:53.1 9:30.7 9:20.1 
C6 Philip EWART RC3 9:20.2 8:51.6 9:02.4 9:21.4 Mechanical SS5

C7 Jamie BROWN RC3 9:43.1 8:58.5 8:55.0 9:12.9 9:02.4 
C8 Louise COOK RC4 10:05.8 10:06.3 9:43.1 10:10.5 10:52.1 

Issued at 01:00 on 21 August 2010 1 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services & North East Rally Services



Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
4 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

C1 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD RC1 Vauxhall Nova VXR 190 6 Gearbox SS6
C2 Damien SMITH/Frazer HUTCHINSON RC3 Ford Fiesta ST 5 Accident SS5
C4 Richard PARRY-JONES/Sara PRICE RC3 Ford Fiesta ST 4 Accident SS4
C6 Philip EWART/Scott McMAHON RC3 Ford Fiesta ST 6 Mechanical SS5

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage
SS 2 Glendun 1

Asphalt

No. Driver Time

C1 Wilkes 8:46.2 
C2 Smith 8:58.6 
C4 Parry-Jones 9:08.6 
C5 Laffey 9:20.1 
C6 Ewart 9:20.2 
C3 Pritchard 9:21.0 
C7 Brown 9:43.1 
C8 Cook 10:05.8 

SS 3 Torr Head 1
Asphalt

No. Driver Time

C1 Wilkes 8:29.5 
C2 Smith 8:39.2 
C3 Pritchard 8:41.3 
C4 Parry-Jones 8:42.7 
C6 Ewart 8:51.6 
C7 Brown 8:58.5 
C5 Laffey 9:07.0 
C8 Cook 10:06.3 

SS 4 Knockboy 2
Asphalt

No. Driver Time

C1 Wilkes 8:05.6 
C2 Smith 8:35.3 
C3 Pritchard 8:50.7 
C5 Laffey 8:53.1 
C7 Brown 8:55.0 
C6 Ewart 9:02.4 
C8 Cook 9:43.1 

SS 5 Glendun 2
Asphalt

No. Driver Time

C1 Wilkes 8:45.2 
C7 Brown 9:12.9 
C6 Ewart 9:21.4 
C5 Laffey 9:30.7 
C3 Pritchard 9:35.4 
C8 Cook 10:10.5 

SS 6 Torr Head 2
Asphalt

No. Driver Time

C7 Brown 9:02.4 
C5 Laffey 9:20.1 
C3 Pritchard 9:23.2 
C8 Cook 10:52.1 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 2 Glendun 1

Asphalt

No. Driver Total

C1 Wilkes 0:08:46.2
C2 Smith 0:08:58.6
C4 Parry-Jones 0:09:08.6
C5 Laffey 0:09:20.1
C6 Ewart 0:09:20.2
C3 Pritchard 0:09:21.0
C7 Brown 0:09:43.1
C8 Cook 0:10:05.8

SS 3 Torr Head 1
Asphalt

No. Driver Total

C1 Wilkes 0:17:15.7
C2 Smith 0:17:37.8
C4 Parry-Jones 0:17:51.3
C3 Pritchard 0:18:02.3
C6 Ewart 0:18:11.8
C5 Laffey 0:18:27.1
C7 Brown 0:18:41.6
C8 Cook 0:20:12.1

SS 4 Knockboy 2
Asphalt

No. Driver Total

C1 Wilkes 0:25:21.3
C2 Smith 0:26:13.1
C3 Pritchard 0:26:53.0
C6 Ewart 0:27:14.2
C5 Laffey 0:27:20.2
C7 Brown 0:27:36.6
C8 Cook 0:29:55.2

SS 5 Glendun 2
Asphalt

No. Driver Total

C1 Wilkes 0:34:06.5
C3 Pritchard 0:36:28.4
C6 Ewart 0:36:35.6
C7 Brown 0:36:49.5
C5 Laffey 0:36:50.9
C8 Cook 0:40:05.7

SS 6 Torr Head 2
Asphalt

No. Driver Total

C3 Pritchard 0:45:51.6
C7 Brown 0:45:51.9
C5 Laffey 0:46:11.0
C8 Cook 0:50:57.8

Final Stage Positions
Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

C1 Julian WILKES 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
C7 Jamie BROWN 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - - - - - - - -
C2 Damien SMITH - 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
C5 Alex LAFFEY - 1 - 3 - - 1 - - - - - - - -
C3 John PRITCHARD - - 3 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
C4 Richard PARRY-JONES - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
C6 Philip EWART - - 1 - 2 1 - - - - - - - - -
C8 Louise COOK - - - 1 - 1 1 2 - - - - - - -
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Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

2 3 4 5 6

C1 C1 C1 C1 C71
C2 C2 C2 C7 C52
C4 C3 C3 C6 C33
C5 C4 C5 C5 C84
C6 C6 C7 C35
C3 C7 C6 C86
C7 C5 C87
C8 C88

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

2 3 4 5 6

C1 C1 C1 C1 C31
C2 C2 C2 C3 C72
C4 C4 C3 C6 C53
C5 C3 C6 C7 C84
C6 C6 C5 C55
C3 C5 C7 C86
C7 C7 C87
C8 C88
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